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The institution takes initiatives to sensitize the students and employees towards the values, 

rights, duties and responsibilities of citizens. The institution has taken various activities in 

order to sensitize the staff and students about constitutional obligations. The institution 

makes efforts to make the staff and learners about their commitment to the country. Code 

of Conduct for the Principal, staff and students also reflect institutional efforts to sensitize 

the students and employees to the constitutional obligations The institution ensures 

participation of the students and staff members in various activities pertaining to 

constitutional obligations. Celebrations and observance of national commemorative days 

and events such as Independence Day, Republic Day, Samvidhan Divas, Shaheed 

Diwas (Martyr Day), Krani Diwas, Kargil Vijay Diwas, Surgical Strike Day, Road 

Safety drives, etc., to familiarize the students about the significance of independence and 

responsibilities of citizens in India. 

 
The staff also contributed Dhwaja Nidhi to Armed Forces Flag Day Fund. The faculty 

members contribute Rs. 100/- and non-teaching staff Rs. 50/- per month respectively for 

‘Annapurna Yojana’ to provide food to patients admitted in PDMMC Hospital Amravati.  
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               Political science department celebrated constitutional day on 26 November 

2021. On this occasion constitutional preamble was read by the head of political science 

department Dr. Prakash Pantavane & he gave a constitution oath to students. Dr. 

Dindayal S. Thakre was president of the program. All the faculty professors, non- 

teaching staff and 128 students present for this program. 

      

Principal Dr. D. S Tahakare in his speech             Dr. Prakash Pantavane giving constitutional oth 
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Constitutional Day- 26th November 2021 
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               The Department of political science organised ‘Human Rights Day’ on 10th 

December 2021. Guest lecture was organised on this occasion. Dr. D. S. Aathavle was 

a guest speaker (Kokilabai Gawande Mahila Mahavidyalay, Daryapur) Head of the 

political science Department. Dr. Arun Chandurkar was president of the program. For 

this program all professors, non-teaching staff & 108 students were present. 

 

     

Dr. Arun Chandurkar in his presidential speech              Dr. Prakash Pantavane in his speech 
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                   On the occasion of 'Voters day' the political science department organised a rally 

on 25th January 2022. Head of Department of political science decided to organise a Voter’s 

Awareness Rally in Daryapur city. Prof.  Narendra Pundkar, Prof. Rahul Sawarkar & all other 

Teaching, non- teaching staff were present in the rally. Total 48 students were present in rally. 

 

 

Voter’s Awareness Rally by Political Science Department 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Report- Voter’s Day 25th January 2022 
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        J. D. Patil Sangludkar Mahavidyalaya, Daryapur 

   Independence Day 15th August 2022 

 

 

                On the occasion of 75 Independence Day J. D. Patil Sangludkar Mahavidyalay, 

Daryapur organised different events. 

                 On 6th August 2022 cleanliness drive organised by the NSS department, on 8th 

august 2022 tree plantation done on behalf of NSS and botany department, 10th august 2022 

Rangoli competition organised by Home economics department on Theme ‘Azadi ka Amrit 

Mahotsav’. On 12th August 2022 by department of chemistry distribution of paper bag to 

shopkeeper, rally by NSS department and complete distribution by zoology department. On 13th 

August 2022 flag hosting done by principal Dr. A. K. Bodkhe. After that debate competition by 

junior College and poster competition by commerce faculty. On 14th august 2022 Flag hosting 

done by Principal Dr. A. K. Bodkhe.  On the 15th of August flag hosting and price distribution 

were done. Also at 9.00am total 180 plants sampling planted by college. 

 

 

 

 



 

Flag Hosting on 13th August 2022 

 

Flag Hosting on 14th August 2022 

                           

Flag hosting on 15th August 2022                                  180 plant sampling Plantation 



• 

• 

J. D. Pati I Sang.ludkJr I\ 1ahav idya laya Dnryapur. Dist. Amravati 
Drpa rtn1cn t of Political Science 

C'11ni- ti1u1ion Dav -- -----· - - ------ -- U~k :- 26- 11-2021 ------- - --



• 

• 

34 

35 t---~ ~ o--R~c:.xJd~g 
36 

b fn a bc::sb ~ o't<b s:,,~...._~ _.--c.- --------1 37 
t------l---~~~u.u,._~~~~ 

f--:_:_ ~cL..il.l.:~11'..l..-~'alY.lJCILL!{..lfL_·~ °?t:--+-------M--~-------1 
40 ~-ifl J /-i ~ \&> e.t l e 
-H 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

_ _,__ _____ - - ------'---------



• 

• 

I) 

i )< 

>(fl 

HI 

>C 

g 1 

QJ 

- ~ 'J> -.9.9_1,1c,::_e_ 

- ·---~ - . • .HI -

: _1 _ .-,..~ 'lb. s.r 1rdd-5_ :-'...crtc\ _ ___ s 5...:.. r..clf'\_' __ _ 
>-i :.r~ An ll --~~t.1~t:::_ _ ~1r ..2ta..a:.. _ _, 

t',..L ✓o. ~\1 .:il ; ~odu_ch<-J.<...c c _ Q--c_~c_ _ 

K..J. __ '<_a I "t. ~ r I ~} a_v cJ Is; ,j Pl\..l "''0 ~1 ~\,(Cj<'Og -

', .L .:- r ~ ::u:-. S.d r J.c' J> 1- dJ:!- :d.JI ....:... . cs . Ron..rj)e__ 
!'. ~ c_ill~.- 0dC. 'l. Y..m.s :).:-Ae..h~.,-1v:ak 
I - ~ r 'r~~i.. k~QQ _SOJ.w.krrc __ f5q,O?i~.cu-

- . !• rd r \_ ~___j}j T'_r-4 :i_11_ d5 IQ e4 K q.L__ ::p:rt:) \ \,.. r1't' 

- - ~J - C.:1 · r~ C7 BIJ_\ (:_ --
~:- \ _ ~~ o}-r'' n:.l.wde, Utn ___ _ ------ -----

_:!_0 _ _ .P1:...cmaJL_£_J'J qndt..lc.a 'f ___ _ 

~- ~ r:J-: ~ _: ~ . rJ · ltiJ-L.fi 1J_r_ -- -



~~~-~~ 01UJte~Dlx ld )c.61 98 I 3' 
I R1 . • j 

99 I ~ v-' t\ ~ll-t'. ~ 
100 0 I 

101 ~ 
102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

l08 

• 109 

11 0 -
~ 

111 

I 112 

113 A, 8. G(q uJcl nc e, 
114 I 

s 
115 <S, p T11$)0/e 
116 

11 7 

118 

• 119 

120 

121 

122 

123 

124 

125 

126 

127 

128 ~ I~ (_ -5 .r.J. ~ 

--;=>+if~ I 

Head tepl of Political Sci~oce 
J.D. Patil Sangludkar Mahavi~Y 

Daryapur. l)ist. Amravati 



J. D. Patil Sangludkar Mahavidya laya Daryapur, Dist. Amravati 
Department of Political Science 

Session- 202. I -20 2 2 

Name of Activities Vof-e'T Awa.'Yness Rq\ly Date : 2.5/ o l /202 2. 

Attendence Sheet 
Sr. No. Name of Student 

2 ·s h,Y-1 vi R. ' n.k h ~ 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Hc:ld Dept. or Political Science 
.J () . f'otll Srin)jlud knr Muhnvidyu.lny 

Dury:i p11 r, l) i,;l. t\1111 11v;1ti 

Signature 

' ) 



I 

I 

Sr. No. Name of Student 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

GS 

66 

67 

--r"Vt--;: /) I .--<., 
Head Dept. of Pnlilil:;11 Science 

.I.D. Pntil Sungluclknr l\ l11havi1l~11ioy 
D:iryupm , Oisl. 1\1111 ,1,·.lli 

Slenature 

- - P,1, 1 -- ,o ,, 
J D P ~ir,1 ::,; .,,,~111, 11. •• 11 

M 11h : 1v 1CJv. 11. 1y ..1 . o. ,, .., ..,.1h.., . 



) 
:z

.,
, --

-~
 

• • 

J.
 D

. 
Pa

til
 S

an
gl

ud
ka

r 
M

ah
av

id
ya

la
ya

 D
ar

ya
pu

r,
 D

is
t. 

A
m

ra
va

ti
 

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 

o
f 

P
ol

it
ic

al
 S

ci
en

ce
 

S
r.

 N
o.

 

9 10
 

11
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

17
 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

27
 

28
 

29
 

30
 

31
 

3
2 

33
 

34
 

E
ve

nt
:-

H
u

m
an

 R
ig

ht
 D

ay
 

N
am

e 
o

f 
P

ar
ti

ci
p

an
ts

 

35
 

I \;
1::

!, ·
 f

u)
Cl

i :b
 

~
C\

))
\?

'-0
¼

>::
!"6

 
C.I

 
1,

J 
\~

4 
1

01
\ll

l 
;7

u
V

'Xi
O 

'3c
rxr

td
 &

 
:31

; 
){

4 
Gt

~c
tJ

.~
' 
ltW

r-,
 g

o
Pu

f /.
(v

'f
 · 

::!,
 1

 /I
."'

 .
 k

,:,
 fl'

} 
eJ

). 
Pz

r (
l 
f..

, » 
e, 0

 ~
ul

 l<
.ii,

ta
 

D
at

e
:-

10
-1

2-
20

21
 

~
6«

& 
·,
~
~

·
 
~
 



• 

• 

______ : _-_.- -,(i~-. ,,·J ~:.. 
---~\..1..,_;. \ ; ~ 1 t 1

1"' 1] , 11. C,.,,1.J c, 
~ ' r 

:-----J.IJ.\.. - - - ~ - -; l :.. 0 .' ("'I~ t '•"-"I \.I 'T' '· 
- ----'~ "- } .. 1 ( ' ( ~ ~ 7' I c -~ , 

A 'r; 1 :tdl:l:L .... ...._t;.._r _ _ _...._ __ ~ ~.LU...- ---- -____J r _ 
--- __ ....1,,_ __ !...J ◄ - '~? ~ , ... f· \ .. ' il.__ --+-+-,Ju......i.~~- "'-------- -1 _____ L i:: n .., l -0- -

,------ - ' -~ l:, . ' ";' 
1----- 1- .. _:._._ u:. ' ' • ___ .... _........._~ ......... "'-"----'"---'-"::--- r-_J,.-:r-......::JL),,!J.....:L.Jl._... ____ _ __ ...J . ,, . - ______ L..:.:.. - ~ - , _ ·_ 

, - - _ _ -t.. .... .. t r 

I ~I, I • 

1-- - -- . I 

I 

'~ . .. t' 
:1 ~;.....;--r---,--,.,....'+>,r;"-'-:-...:.L..;.....,....,.: ......... ~ - -:.-'-'w.l~ - ------ --...J I 1.......l!_:-__.1 ___ ---'....u..-'-- ......L.l~--'-~ .......... - -++ - ....L__;LI..!.u...O.J'.!.J..!:.t.._ ..._ _ __ _j I -

J -Y......'.ll~.__ .. _ ..,__,____.C>-L........,__..,,,._.,'-r_ =--.L.,j~ .u:z;-:-...c:.~u..J..J...L... ___ ___ ___ _J 

r- -
......- __: _ _ r-:_\.l_,L..~'-=---~ ...:..:....~....:::,J.--------:-...:____:;__~...:....L- ~ - .1._;i_:_....L:..=.....:.~~L-------1 : .· r 

-_______ __,_ca-.;....:.;_- ...:...,..f _ ..;.•_ -_ r..._..L.:..._ .....;...,'-L.!..~.J.£---+----C...i..LLL!.i!.:...:!...'....:::.!...!..:;.-.. _ _____ _J 

- 2_,__~ L--;-~7r.:.._-:---;---+-~a.1U~------' _ _ __ ---..J(c._." ..... ..:..., _...--c-=-';._r.;._-:-~ ~::::.-...1....---=~~~~~ c.c..._:___~ ~~~~r}z~~~§~====:--- --------'' -1.. - --_r _T\ _ •,._-~_ ~'--"'.:'_._ __ .,__~..L...:- - ---"---l....,C::.:_.:..i;.z_....,.... _________ ...J 
,___ _____ -_..___;_· .. --'-... -'-'' , .... - _=....,l""_ ....,___...;_;_~ - ---=""'-':...:::;-'-'-.:....:....:..u....!..-_ _ _;.,i~ ..u:oll.lo~ ~ i:...::'....- - ----__j _ _ ___ '_b.__J ..... £. J ( ~ ,d J .._,, ~ 

___ _ __.1: ... :--hLa- : ;: · . -·- ~ r..,, : ~ 
-

___ ___ -::.._j.(' - ' J ___ 1=L-..-,...( _ __;_~ ~ __:::...._ _ _:::_ '...:...___:__.;..... _ ___.::..:....::t:::1ii~...,,Jc.- --- - - ---_J 
_____ 

1

_..._-_ <.~ --L-'_:.....• .....;:_-_ r_'_ '_·...,.•.....;r_--'-; :, ', • • I ' - :3~_•/.?~n-3.;-_ 
- 1 '\ , _... -J t""" -, ,-. ' ..-1 ("'r r ·,~L r ~--- - ...C.....- ---~---L-- - - --- -J::C......_Ll _ ____ ......:...,,J.-,.:.:C:::..--- --- ----~ 

~ 

- 7 




